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Locations/ 

Units  

Bhopal Shri Vipul Agrawal,   

GM (MM), BHEL, Piplani,  

Bhopal-462 022. 
Tel:  0755- 2502482 
Fax: 0755- 2500946 
Email: vagrawal@bhel.in 

 

Jhansi 

 

Shri Bhagwat Kumar Manjhi,  

GM (MM), Transformer Plant,  

P.O.: BHEL, Jhansi-284 129(U.P.) 
Tel: 0510-2770778 
Fax: 0510-2412120 

Email: bkmanjhi@bhel.in 

  
 

Haridwar Shri Alok Kumar,    

GM (MM), HEEP, BHEL,  

Ranipur, Haridwar-249 403.  
Tel: 01334-281864 

Fax: 01334-225270 
Email: kumar.alok@bhel.in 
 

Shri Surendra Kumar, 

AGM (MM), CFFP, BHEL,  

Ranipur, Haridwar-249 403 
Tel:  01334-281212 
Fax: 01334-281862 

Email: kumar.surendra@bhel.in 

Hyderabad Shri M P V Ramana, 

GM (CMM), BHEL, HPEP, Ramachandrapuram, 

Hyderabad-502 032 

Tel. 040-23183444 

Fax: 040-23020085 

Email: mpvramana@bhel.in 

 

Shri Pradeep Mishra,  

AGM (MM), PE&SD, 

BHEL, Hyderabad-502 032 

Tel: 040-23182494 

Fax: 040-23020228 

Email: pmishra@bhel.in 

 

Corp. R&D Shri Simanchal Panda, 
AGM (MM), Corp. R&D, 

BHEL, Vikasnagar, Hyderabad-500 093 
Tel: 040-23882304 
Fax: 040-23778768 
Email: panda@bhel.in 
 

 

Tiruchy Shri P Samuthirapandi, 
GM (MM), 
BHEL, HPBP,  
Tiruchirappalli 620 014 (Tamil Nadu) 
Tel: 0431-2575115 
Fax: 0431-2520719 

Email: pspandi@bhel.in 

 

Ranipet Shri M G Shunmuga Velayutham, 
AGM (MM), 
BHEL, BAP, Indira Gandhi Indl. Complex, 
Ranipet-632 406, Vellore Dist. (TN) 
Tel: 04172-284150 
Fax: 04172-241131 
Email: mgs@bhel.in 
 

 

Bangalore Shri S Lakshminarayana, 
GM (MM), 
BHEL, Electronics Division, 
P.O. Box 2606, Mysore Road,   
Bangalore-560 026.  

Tel: 080-26989039 
Fax: 080-26989213 
Email: lakshminarayanas@bhel.in 
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 Shri A K Nived Kumar,  
AGM (MM), 
Solar Business Group, BHEL,  
Prof. C.N.R. Rao Circle, 
Opp. Indian Institute of Science, 
Malleswaram, Bangalore-560 012  
Tel: 080- 23342465 
Fax: 080-23568978 
Email: aknived@bhel.in  
 

Ms Suma G Kannikar, 
Sr. DGM (MM), 
BHEL, ISG, 
PB No. 1249, Prof. CNR Rao Circle,  
Opp. IISc., Malleswaram, 
Bangalore-560 012 
Tel: 080-22184053 
Fax: 080-23562713 
Email: gks@bhel.in 
 

IVP, Goindwal 

 

Shri Aman Sharma, 
Sr. DGM (MM),   
Industrial Valves Plant-433, 
Industrial Complex, BHEL,  
Goindwal-143 423, Distt. Taran (PB) 
Tel: 01859-224641 
Fax: 01859-222061 

Email: asharma@bhel.in 

 

 

FSIP, 

Jagdishpur 

Shri Nawazish Ali Saifi, 
Sr. DGM (MM),  
BHEL, FSIP, Jagdishpur Indl. Area, 
Sultanpur Distt. (U.P.) 227 817 
Tel: 05361-270106 
Fax: 05361-270057  
E-mail: nasaifi@bhel.in 
 

 

HERP, Varanasi Shri Upendra Kumar Manjhi,    
AGM (MM), BHEL, HERP, 
Tarna Shivpur, Varanasi -221 003 (UP)  
Tel: 0542-2720860 
Fax: 0542-2282241 
Email: ukm@bhel.in 

 

CFP, Rudrapur Shri Manish Dayal,   
AGM (MM, WCS & CS),  
CFP, BHEL, Rudrapur-263 153  
Distt. Udham Singh Nagar (Uttrakhand)  
Tel: 05944-257224 
Fax: 05944-243605 
Email: manishdayal@bhel.in 
 

 

PSNR, Noida Shri Susmita Basu, 
AGM (SCP), BHEL, PS-NR,  
HRD & PS-NR Complex, Plot No. 25,   
Sector- 16A, NOIDA -201 301 (U.P.) 
Tel.   0120- 2416262                                                                
Fax.  0120- 2516528 
Email: susmitabasu@bhel.in 
 

 

PSER, Kolkata Shri Sandipan Biswas,   
GM (PUR&SCT), BHEL, PS-ER, 
BHEL Bhawan, Plot No. 9/1, D/J Block, 
Sector-II, Salt Lake City,  
Kolkatta-700 091 
Tel:  033-23398232 
Fax: 033-23211960 
Email: bsandipan@bhel.in 
 

 

PSWR, Nagpur Shri Parimal Kanti Biswas,     
AGM (PUR&SCT), BHEL, 
PS-WR, Shree Mohini Complex, 
345 Kingsway,Nagpur-440 001 
Tel: 0712-3048633  
Fax: 0712-3048605 
Email: pkbiswas@bhel.in    
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PSSR, Chennai Ms Deepa Devaraj, 
GM (PUR&SCT),  
BHEL, PS-Southern Region No. 690  
(Old No. 474), Anna Salai, Nandanam, 
Chennai-600 035 
Tel. 044-28161308 
Fax. 044-24335920 
Email: ndd@bhel.in 
 

 

PEM, Noida Shri Banshi Lal Bedi,                               
AGM (CMM), PEM, BHEL, 
Power Projects Engineering Institute 
HRDI & ESI Complex, Plot No. 25,  
Sector- 16A, NOIDA -201 301 (U.P.) 
Tel: 0120-4368825 
Fax: 0120-4329055 
Email: blbedi@bhel.in 
 

 

EMRP, Mumbai 

 

Ms Rupam Bharati, 
Sr. Mgr. (MM), BHEL, EMRP,  
Plot No. D-1, Cross Road-C, Road No.16, 
MIDC, Andheri (East) Mumbai -400093   
Tel: 022-28358715 
Fax: 022-28231161        
Email: rupam@bhel.in 

 

TBG, Noida Shri Anand Kumar Tripathi, 
GM(MM), 
BHEL, Transmission Business Group,  
Tower-A, 5th Floor, Advant Navis IT 
Business Park, Plot no. 7, Sec -142, 
Expressway NOIDA - 201305 (U.P.) 
Tel: 0120-6748050 
Fax: 0120-6748581 
Email: anand@bhel.in 
 

 
 

Visakhapatnam Shri B Srinivas, 
DGM (MM), 
Heavy Plate & Vessels Plant (HPVP), 
BHEL, Visakhapatnam - 530 012 (A.P.) 
Tel: 0891-6681432 
Fax: 0891-6681700 
Email: srinivasbitra@bhel.in 
 

 

Regional 

Operations 

Division 

- Delhi 

Shri Sunil Kumar, 
GM (ROD-HQ), 
ROD 6th floor, Integrated Office Complex,  

Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003 
Tel: 011-41793375 
Fax: 011-24368215 
Email: sunilhaldia@bhel.in 

 

 


